Town of Plainfield (Otsego County)

Local Law No. 1 of the year 2012

Be it enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Plainfield, Otsego County, as follows:

Title: Section 1

Title: the title of this Law shall be Grievance Day Law of the Town of Plainfield, County of Otsego.

**Section 2 Purpose:** 

This law is enacted to authorize an assessing unit that employs an assessor, who also serves elsewhere in the capacity, to change its Grievance Day, pursuant to Section 512 1-a of the

Real Property Tax Law.

Section 3 **Grievance Day:** 

Grievance Day is to be held on the first Thursday following the fourth Tuesday in May. This

change will start in the year 2013.

Section 4 **Effective Date** 

This local law shall take effect immediately upon filing in the Office of the Secretary of

State.

Linda Ingber, Plainfield Town Clerk

Dated: November 13, 2012